
 

 

67/69 Biccard Street, POLOKWANE, 0700, Private Bag X9487, Polokwane, 0700 

Tel: (015) 294 3000 Fax: (015) 294 4504 Website: http://www.lda.gov.za 

 
 

CONFIDENTIAL 

 

1 

 

 

Ref 4/1/1/5 ACDP 24/13 

 

Enq : Mononyane NM 

Date : 26 February 2025 

 

The Director  

Provincial Supply Chain Management Office 

Private Bag X9486 

POLOKWANE 

0700 

 

REQUEST TO PUBLISH BIDS INFORMATION IN THE PROVINCIAL BULLETIN:  

BID NO. ACDP 24/13 

 

1. The above matter refers. 

 
2.  The Department request that the bid results for the above under bid be publicised as follows: 

 

Bid No. Description of Service Service 

Provider 

Points 

scored 

Date of  

Award 

Award 

ACDP 24/13 Renewal of Symantec Endpoint Security 

Complete (SESC) Antivirus License with 

Configuration, Migration from Symantec 

Endpoint Protection (SEP) and 

Customization of the SESC for 1500 

LDARD Users for the Period of 36 

Months. 

CHM 

Vuwani 

Computer 

Solutions 

(Pty) Ltd 

 

83.43 25/02/2025 R2 461 847.80 

                                                                                                                                                                                                     

3. Hope you find the above to be in order 
 

 


